
City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)

Adoptions Puppy $200 each
Adoptions Dog/Cat greater than 7 Years $30 each

Adoptions Kitten $130 each
Adoptions Dog $100 each

Animal Services
Adoptions

Adoptions Cat $65 each

Adoptions Sheep / Horse/ Livestock $250 each
Boarding

Adoptions Rabbits, Guineas' chins, large birds, reptiles $30 each
Adoptions Small birds, mice, rats, hamsters $10 each

Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title                                                                       FY 2026 Current Fee

Dangerous Dog / Public Nuisance Initial Registration $85 each
Dangerous Dog / Public Nuisance Registration Late Fee $40 each

Boarding Equine, Bovine, large (plus 1/2 for 1st day) $60 each
Dangerous Dog / Public Nuisance

Boarding Dog, Cat, small animal $20 each
Boarding Sheep, Goats, Medium animal $25 each

Dog Licenses Altered, up to 12 months old $18 each
Dog Licenses Altered, up to 24 months old $33 each

Dangerous Dog / Public Nuisance Renewal Late Fee $15 each
Dog Licenses

Dangerous Dog / Public Nuisance Inspection $20 each
Dangerous Dog / Public Nuisance Annual Renewal $25 each

Dog Licenses Adopted Dogs: 1 time exempt -
Dog Licenses Late fee $20 each

Dog Licenses Unaltered, up to 24 months old $66 each
Dog Licenses Unaltered, up to 36 months old $90 each

Dog Licenses Altered, up to 36 months old $45 each
Dog Licenses Unaltered, up to 12 months old $36 each

Guard Dogs Operator Permit -
Guard Dogs Premise Permit -

Dog Licenses Change of ownership $10 each
Guard & Protection Dogs

Dog Licenses Transfer fee $10 each
Dog Licenses Tag replacement $10 each

Impounds Equine, Bovine, large animals $60 each
Impounds Dog at large 2nd time $50 each

Impounds Dog, Cat, small animals $40 each
Impounds Sheep, Goats, Medium animals $40 each

Protection Dogs Premise Inspection -
Impounds

Kennels Late Fee $15 each
Kennels Late Fee greater than 6 months $50 each

Kennels
Kennels License Application $125 each

Impounds Dog at large 3rd time $75 each
Impounds Pet Impact $150 each

Kennels Deficiency Follow-up $40 each
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City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title                                                                       FY 2026 Current Fee

Medical Services Vaccinations (per injection) $12 each
Medical Services Topical Flea Treatment $15 each

Medical Services Feline Leukemia Test $12 each
Medical Services Vet care per hour $75 each

Animal Services continued
Medical Services

Miscellaneous Cardiac brachycephalic anesthetic protocol (IVC + propofol) $50 each
Miscellaneous Cryptorchid $110 each

Miscellaneous Dog Spay $110 each
Miscellaneous Dog Neuter $90 each

Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous Trailer (per trip) $98 each

Miscellaneous E-Collar $10 each
Miscellaneous Cardboard Carrier $10 each

Miscellaneous Microchip (adopt/claim) $25 each
Miscellaneous Out of Jurisdiction (plus other fees) $25 each

Miscellaneous Cat Spay $65 each
Miscellaneous Cat Neuter $45 each

Owner Requested Euthanasia Cremation - 80+ pounds $55 each
Owner Requested Euthanasia Fee Per Visit $50 each

Owner Requested Euthanasia Cremation - 0-29 pounds $10 each
Owner Requested Euthanasia Cremation - 30-79 pounds $30 each

Owner Requested Euthanasia
Owner Requested Euthanasia Shelter $50 each

City Clerk
Fines & Late Fillings

Fines & Late Filings Campaign Statements Late Filing Fee $10 - $100 Per Filing

Owner Requested Euthanasia Out of Jurisdiction $40 each

City Attorney
STEPP Penalty Fee Sex Trafficking Education and Prevention Program (STEPP) $600 

Owner Requested Euthanasia Dog, Cat, small animals at shelter $25 each
Owner Requested Euthanasia Dog, Cat, small animals in field $25 each

Copies Statements of Economic Interests & Campaign Statements $0.10 Per Page
Copies Subpoena Requests $0.10 Per Page

Copies, Sale, and Publication
Copies General Citywide $0.25 Per Page

Fines & Late Filings Lobbyist Late Filing Fee $10 - $100 Per Filing
Fines & Late Filings Statements of Economic Interests Late Filing Fee $10 - $100 Per Filing

Election Filing Fee
Election Filing Fee Mayor, City Attorney and City Council $525.05 Per Filing

Copies
Subpoena Research - $24/hour or $6/quarter hour or any portion thereof for copying & 
research of documents

$24/Hour or $6/Quarter Hour or Any Portion Thereof for Copying 
and Research of Documents

Campaign Statement Retrieval Campaign Statement Retrieval Fee (Five plus years old) $5 Per Request
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City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title                                                                       FY 2026 Current Fee

City Clerk continued
Lobbyist Registration

Lobbyist Registration Annual Registration Fee per Client $41.74 Per Client

Notary Service Notary Service $15 Per Service
Passport

Lobbyist Registration Prorated Registration Fee per Lobbyist $90.73 Per Lobbyist
Notary Service

Lobbyist Registration Annual Registration Fee per Lobbyist $323.30 Per Lobbyist
Lobbyist Registration Prorated Registration Fee per Client $21.89 Per Client

Passport Passport Photo $12.50 Per Photo
Passport Execution Fee Passport Execution Fee Per Passport Book/Passport Card $35 Per Service

City Planning
General Plan Maintenance Fee

Hourly Project Review Heritage $177.66 Per Hour
Hourly Project Review Biodiverse SD (MSCP) Fee $201.66 Per Hour

Hourly Project Review Development Impact Fee $196.75 Per Hour
Hourly Project Review Community Planning $198.16 Per Hour

General Plan Maintenance Fee General Plan Maintenance Permit Application Fee $737.00 Per Permit Application
Hourly Project Review

Mills Act Fee Enforcement $1,971.09 Per Violation
Historic Designation Historic Designation Appeals $1,000.00 Per Designation Appeal

Mills Act Fee Application $1,334.24 Per Application
Mills Act Fee Monitoring $893.67 Per 5 year Period

Heritage Preservation
Heritage Preservation Historic Resource Designation Nomination Fee $3444.36 Per Application

City Treasurer
Collection Referral

Collection Referral
Fee assessed to the delinquent account holder to reimburse the City for costs
incurred in association with a delinquent account $40 or 10%, whichever is greater up to max  $5,000 Per Incident

Streetary Exclusive Use Fee Moderate Access to Opportunity $25.12 Per Square Foot Per Year
Streetary Exclusive Use Fee Low and Very-Low Access to Opportunity $12.56 Per Square Foot Per Year

Streetary Exclusive Use
Streetary Exclusive Use Fee High and Very-High Access to Opportunity $37.68 Per Square Foot Per Year

Parking Citation Fine 1 Way/Left Wheel Over 18 Inches $75.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine 7 1/2 Ft Of Railroad Track $104.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Financial Hardship Payment Plan $5 Per Service
Disabled Placard Disabled Placard Administrative Fee $20 Per Item

Parking Citation Collection
Parking Citation Payment Plan $20 Per Service

Parking Citation Fine Bus Loading Zone $65.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine City Property $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Backed To Curb $59.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Backed To Curb/Highway $65.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Alley Parking $75.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Auto Repair-Servicing Or Storing On Street $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine City Property-Out Of Stall $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Crosswalk $64.50 Per Incident
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City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title                                                                       FY 2026 Current Fee

Parking Citation Fine Driveway $72.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Expired Meter $42.50 Per Incident

City Treasurer continued
Parking Citation Fine Defective Windshield And Windows/Tinted $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Double Parking $72.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Heavy Vehicle-Residential District $65.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Inoperative Vehicle Parked Over 4 Hours $65.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Fire Hydrant $104.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Fire Station Driveway $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Expired Registration $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine False Registration Displayed $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine No Parking 20' Marked/Unmarked Crosswalk $104.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine No Parking In Tube/Tunnel $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Loading Zone $81.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Median Strip $104.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Intersection $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine License Plate Violation - Correction Allowed $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Obstruction Of Bicycle Paths $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine One-Way Street Parking $75.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Obstructing Traffic $104.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Obstructing Use Of Street $104.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine No Parking On Bridge $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Obstructing Passage Of Trolley $160.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Parked In Fire Lane $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Parking On Private Property $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Oversized/Non-Motorized/Rv Prohibited $160.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Overtime Meter $72.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Out Of Stall $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Out Of Stall-Meter $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Parks/Undesignated Space $75.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Parkway $72.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Parking Within 50Ft Of Intersection Prohibited $160.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Parks/Overnight Parking $75.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Parking On Public Grounds (Cvc) $56.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Parking Or Standing In Fire Lane $104.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Rt Wheel Over 18 Inches From Curb $75.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Selling Merchandise From Parked Vehicle $65.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Rent/Lease/Sale Vehicle On Street $104.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Residential Permit (A, B, D, E, F) $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Passenger Zone $72.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Red Zone $117.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Stadium/Tailgate Parking Space $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Stadium/Utilizing Parking Space $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Signs, Red Zones $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Stadium/Adjacent Parking Space $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Service Vehicle On Street $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Sidewalk $72.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Taxi Zone $64.50 Per Incident
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City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title                                                                       FY 2026 Current Fee

Parking Citation Fine Vehicle On Private Property $65.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Vehicle Sales Ordinance $80.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Vehicle Not Moved 1/10 Mile In 72 Hours $65.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Vehicle Not Moved In 72 Hours $65.50 Per Incident

City Treasurer continued
Parking Citation Fine Trucks Prohibited 10Am To 6Pm $65.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Violation Temporary No Parking Tow-Away $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Wash/Polish Vehicle In Business District $64.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Violation Of Signs-Commuter Lanes $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Violation Of Signs-Street Sweeping $72.50 Per Incident

Parking Citation Fine Violation Of Signs (Cvc) $64.50 Per Incident
Parking Citation Fine Violation Of Signs (Sdmc) $72.50 Per Incident

Neighborhood Parking Protection Ordinance
Neighborhood Parking Protection Ordinance Application, Renewal and
Processing Fees Per Permit $1.50 Per Service

Business Regulation

Residential Parking Annual Permit Fee $11.50 Per Permit
Residential Parking Temporary Permit Fee $9 Per Permit

Parking Citation Fine Wheel Cramping / Parking On A Grade $75.50 Per Incident
Residential Parking

STRO Application Fee Tier 3 Application Fee $41 per application
STRO Application Fee Tier 4 Application Fee $41 per application

STRO Application Fee Tier 1 Application Fee $33 per application
STRO Application Fee Tier 2 Application Fee $33 per application

Business Regulation Business ID Card $16 Per Item
Short Term Residential Occupancy (STRO)

Compliance
Annual Minimum Wage Enforcement Fee Minimum Wage-Annual Minimum Wage Enforcement Fee $1.47 per employee

Development Services Department
Neighborhood Compliance

STRO License Fee Tier 3 License Fee $1,129 per license
STRO License Fee Tier 4 License Fee $1,129 per license

STRO License Fee Tier 1 License Fee $193 per license
STRO License Fee Tier 2 License Fee $284 per license

Accessory Structure with a Standard Plan Approval Fee First Whole Hour $238.00 
Accessory Structure with a Standard Plan Approval Fee Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 

Appeal Fee

Fee  collected  to initiate processing of appeal application, staff verification per SDMC 
112.0504, 112.0506, 112.0508, 1121.0510, and 112.0520, and
legislative scheduling of appeal hearing $1,000 Per Application

Development Services

Removal of Recorded Notice of Violation Fee No Appeal $886 Per Notice
Removal of Recorded Notice of Violation Fee With Appeal $1,773 Per Notice

Reinspection Fees Building $413 Per Reinspection
Reinspection Fees Zoning $330 Per Reinspection

Mobile Park Permit Annual Operating Fee

$140 Annual Permit To Operate + $7
Per Lot + $4 Per Lot for Park Maintenance                             
Inspection

Property Value Protection Ordinance Per Registration $510 Per Registration

Accessory Structure with a Standard Plan Approval Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 
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City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title                                                                       FY 2026 Current Fee

Development Services Technical Service Fee-first whole hour $238.00 
Development Services Technical Service Fee-Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 

Development Services Stormwater Insp HP/ASBS (I) Fee $1,367.00 
Development Services

Development Services Department continued
Accessory Structure without a Standard Plan Approval Permit Fee First Whole Hour $238.00 

Development Services Demolition/Removal Permit (I) Fee $310.00 
Development Services Demolition/Removal Permit (P) Fee $336.00 

Accessory Structure without a Standard Plan Approval Plan Review Fee Plan Review Fee $223.00 
Development Services Close Out Fee $1,179.00 

Accessory Structure without a Standard Plan Approval Permit Fee Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 
Accessory Structure without a Standard Plan Approval Permit Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 

Mobilehome Lot Utility Fee Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 

Mobile Home- Unit Installation (Three attached unit) Fee Subsequent whole hours $102.00 
Mobile Home- Unit Installation (Three attached unit) Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 

Mobile Home- Unit Installation (double wide unit) Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 
Mobile Home- Unit Installation (Three attached unit) Fee First Three (3) Hours $442.00 

Mobile Home- Unit Installation (double wide unit) Fee First Two (2) Hours $340.00 
Mobile Home- Unit Installation (double wide unit) Fee Subsequent whole hours $102.00 

Technical Service Fee-Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 

Mobilehome Porch Fee Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 
Mobilehome Porch Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 

Mobilehome Found Install Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 

Mobilehome Porch Fee First Whole Hour $238.00 

Mobilehome Found Install Fee First Whole Hour $238.00 
Mobilehome Found Install Fee Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 

Mobilehome Carport Fee Second and subsequent whole hours

Development Services Penalty fee- construction without a permit $475.00 

Mobilehome Cabana/Ramada - Plan Review Fee Mobilehome Cabana/Ramada - Plan Review Fee $223.00 
Mobilehome Cabana/Ramada - Permit Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 

Development Services Notary $74.00 

Mobilehome Cabana/Ramada - Permit Fee First Whole Hour $238.00 
Mobilehome Cabana/Ramada - Permit Fee Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 

Mobile Home- Unit Installation (single wide unit) Fee Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 
Mobile Home- Unit Installation (single wide unit) Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 

Earthquake Resistant Bracing System Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 
Mobile Home- Unit Installation (single wide unit) Fee First Whole Hour $238.00 

Earthquake Resistant Bracing System Fee First Whole Hour $238.00 
Earthquake Resistant Bracing System Fee Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 

Reinspection Fees Reinspection Fee-Each thirty minutes (30) $51.00 

Development Services Spec Inspector Each Category $284.00 

Reinspection Fees Reinspection Fee-first whole hour $223.00 
Reinspection Fees Reinspection Fee-Second and subsequent whole hours $102.00 

$102.00 
Mobilehome Carport Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 

Mobilehome Lot Utility Fee Each thirty (30) minutes $51.00 

Mobilehome Carport Fee First Whole Hour $238.00 

Mobilehome Lot Utility Fee First Whole Hour $238.00 
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City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title                                                                       FY 2026 Current Fee

Economic Development Department1

Improvements, Maintenance, and Operations of City Airports
Airport Conference Fee Per Hour $25.00 Per Hour

Fuel Flowage Fees Aviation Oils $0.11 Per Gallon
Gate Access Cards Initial Issuance $30.00 Per Card

Fuel Flowage Fees Aviation Gas $0.11 Per Gallon
Fuel Flowage Fees Aviation Jet fuel $0.13 Per Gallon

Commercial Operator Fees Commercial Operating Permit $507.36 Per Year
Copy Machine Fees Per Page $0.25 Per Page

Late Fee Administrative charge for non-payment of fees owed $11.20
Monthly Hangar/Tiedown Fees All Hangars/Tie-downs over 1,050sq. Ft. $0.15 Per square foot per month

Landing Fee Small Aircraft (12,500lb and under) 12.57
Landing Fee Large Aircraft (over 12,500lb) $1.26 per 1,000lbs of Max Gross Take Off Weight

Gate Access Cards Reactivation After Violation $30.00 Per Violation
Gate Access Cards Replacement $200.00 Per Card

Overnight Aircraft Parking Fees Aircraft over 12,500 $1.17 per 1,000lbs of Max Gross Take Off Weight
Overnight Aircraft Parking Fees Multi Engine 12,500 lb. and under $13.00 Per Night

Overnight Aircraft Parking Fees Airships (SDM Only) $104.28 Per Night
Overnight Aircraft Parking Fees Single Engine 12,500 lb. and under $11.00 Per Night

Monthly Hangar/Tiedown Fees Single Engine 40'x35' T-Shape (up to 1,050 sq. ft) $143.96 Per Month
Monthly Hangar/Tiedown Fees Multi-Engine T-shape $155.38 Per Month

Special Use Fees Daily Minimum $116.93 Per Day
Waiting List Fee City Owned Hangar Waiting List Fee $300.00

Overnight Vehicle Parking Oversized Vehicles (Brown Field Airport Parking Airport  Lot) $36.00 Per Night
Overnight Vehicle Parking Oversized Vehicles (Montgomery -Gibbs Executive Airport Terminal Parking Lot) $20.00 Per Night

Overnight Vehicle Parking Auto (Brown Field Airport Parking Airport  Lot) $18.00 Per Night
Overnight Vehicle Parking Auto (Montgomery -Gibbs Executive Airport Terminal Parking Lot) $10 Per Night

Consent to Assignment of Leasehold Interest Long-Term Agreement (Over 3 Years) $2,958.00 Per Agreement
Consent to Sublease Sublease Agreement $1,543.00 Per Sublease

Property Processing
Consent to Assignment of Leasehold Interest Short-Term or Non-Revenue Agreement (3 Years or Less) $1,158.00 Per Agreement

Waiting List Fee City Owned Tie-Down Waiting List Fee $136.00
Waiting List Fee Privately Owned Hangar Waiting List Fee $300.00

1 The Department of Real Estate and Airport Management recently merged under the Economic Development Department.

Emergency Medical/Transport Services (Alliance Model)
Emergency Ground Ambulance Transport Fees

Leases - New, Renewed or Amended Long-Term Agreement (Over 3 Years) $7,345.00 Per Agreement
Permits, Rights of Entry and Other Temporary Uses Permitted Uses $1,543.00 Per Permit

Easement or Rights on City Property Permitted Uses $3,362.00 Per Item
Leases - New, Renewed or Amended Short-Term or Non-Revenue Agreement (3 Years or Less) $2,039.00 Per Agreement

Emergency Ground Ambulance Transport Fees BLS Non-Emergency Transport $1,330.42 per incident
Emergency Ground Ambulance Transport Fees ALS or BLS Treat, No Transport $255.91 per incident

Emergency Ground Ambulance Transport Fees ALS Non-Emergency Transport $3,025.60 per incident
Emergency Ground Ambulance Transport Fees BLS Emergency Transport $2,724.33 per incident

Emergency Ground Ambulance Transport Fees ALS Emergency Transport Level 2 $3,371.91 per incident
Emergency Ground Ambulance Transport Fees ALS Emergency Transport Level 1 $3,228.92 per incident

Emergency Ground Ambulance Transport Fees Oxygen $155.03 per incident
Emergency Ground Ambulance Transport Fees Mileage $49.13 per incident
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City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title FY 2026 Current Fee

Inspection Fees ECP Inspection Fee - After Hours $219.90 Per Hour
Inspection Fees ECP Lab Fee $189.33 Per Hour

Engineering & Capital Projects
Inspection Fees

Inspection Fees ECP Inspection Fee $146.80 Per Hour

Reinspection Fee Property Reinspection Fee $100.00 Per Reinspection

Fire - Rescue
Fire Alarms

Environmental Services
Reinspection and Permits

Development Services Department Permit        Development Services Department Permit Fee $58.00 Per Permit

Inspection Fees ECP Lab Fee - After Hours $241.44 Per Hour
Inspection Fees ECP Survey Fee $319.73 Per Hour

Fire Alarms Non- Permitted (Third) False Alarm in a Calendar Year    $440 Per Alarm
Fire Alarms Non- Permitted (Fourth and Each Additional) False Alarm in a Calendar Year $2,200 Per Alarm

Fire Alarms Non- Permitted (First) False Alarm in a Calendar Year    $110 Per Alarm
Fire Alarms Non- Permitted (Second) False Alarm in a Calendar Year    $220 Per Alarm

Fire Alarm Biennial Permit - Commercial $19 Per Permit
Fire Alarm Biennial Permit - Residential (1-2 units) $19 Per Permit

Permitted Fire Alarms Fourth False Alarm in a Calendar Year $220 Per Alarm
Permitted Fire Alarms Fifth False Alarm in a Calendar Year $440 Per Alarm

Permitted Fire Alarms Second False Alarm in a Calendar Year No Charge
Permitted Fire Alarms Third False Alarm in a Calendar Year $110 Per Alarm

Fire Alarms Non- Permitted False Alarm Fire-Rescue Cost Recovery Response Fee $85 
Permitted Fire Alarms First False Alarm in a Calendar Year No Charge

High-Rise High-Rise Non-Compliance Re-inspections - Fourth Visit Penalty $600 Per Inspection
High-Rise High-Rise Non-Compliance Re-inspections - Fifth and Subsequent Visit Penalty $1,200 Per Inspection

High-Rise High -Rise Non-Compliance Re-inspections - Third Visit Penalty $300 Per Inspection

High-Rises
High-Rise High Rise Inspections (Apts, Condos, Hotels and Offices) $17 Per 1,000 sq. ft.

Permitted Fire Alarms Sixth and Each Additional False Alarm in a Calendar Year $2,200 Per Alarm
Permitted Fire Alarms False Alarm Fire-Rescue Cost Recovery Response Fee $85 

Inspection Services Fire and Life Safety Inspection 0-5000 sq ft $299 Per Inspection
Inspection Services Fire and Life Safety Inspection 5001 - 10000 sq ft $374 Per Inspection

Inspection Services Educational - High School $1047 Per Inspection
Inspection Services Educational - Preschool $448 Per Inspection

Inspection Services
Inspection Services Educational - Elementary/ Middle School $748 Per Inspection

Inspection Services Misc. service without Specific User Fee $299 Per Hour
Inspection Services Large Family Day Cares $448 

Inspection Services Fire and Life Safety Inspection each additional 25,000 sq ft $149 
Inspection Services Inspection Services- Fire Watch Inspection $299 

Inspection Services Fire and Life Safety Inspection 10001 - 12000 sq ft $448 Per Inspection
Inspection Services Fire and Life Safety Inspection 12001 - 50,000 sq ft $598 Per Inspection
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City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title FY 2026 Current Fee

Fire - Rescue continued
Inspection Services Residential Care/ Group Facilities 0-6000 sq ft $299 Per Inspection

Inspection Services Pre-Inspections $299 Per Inspection
Inspection Services Special Survey Inspection $448 Per Inspection

Inspection Services Fire Lanes $299 Per Inspection
Inspection Services Marijuana Facilities $448 Per Inspection

Inspection Services Residential Care/ Group Facilities over 6,000 sq ft $448 Per Inspection
Inspection Services Fire Drill Assistance $299 Per Inspection

Lifeguard Services LG Safety Protection - LG I EMT $59 
Lifeguard Services LG Safety Protection - LG II $116 

Lifeguard Services Fire Prevention and Foaming $563 
Lifeguard Services LG Safety Administrative Fee - Management Intern $33 

Inspection Services Knox Box Installation Inspections $140 Per Inspection
Lifeguard Services

Lifeguard Services LG Safety Protection - Surf Boat $62 
Lifeguard Services LG Safety Protection - SUV $5 

Lifeguard Services LG Safety Protection - Pick Up Truck $5 
Lifeguard Services LG Safety Protection - PWC $17 

Lifeguard Services LG Safety Protection - LG III $149 
Lifeguard Services LG Safety Protection - LG SGT $163 

Lifeguard Services Vessel Towing/Vessel impounding $733 Per Hour 
Non-Compliance

Lifeguard Services Vessel Pumping and Salvage $993 
Lifeguard Services Vessel Storage $116 Per Day  

Lifeguard Services Lifeguard Safety - Fire Boat $111 
Lifeguard Services Lifeguard Safety Administration fee $67 

Permit Services
Permit Services HazMat -Operational Permits $168 

Non-Compliance Non-Compliance Penalty - Fifth and Subsequent $1,200 
Non-Compliance Overcrowded Business Penalty $1,000 

Non-Compliance Non-Compliance Penalty - Third $300 
Non-Compliance Non-Compliance Penalty - Fourth $600 

Permit Services New Construction -Additional Services $327 Per Hour
Permit Services New Construction -Expedited Plan Review 1.5 x Permit Cost

Permit Services HazMat-Non-Compliance Reinspection's - Fourth Visit Penalty $600 
Permit Services HazMat-Non-Compliance 5th and Subsequent Inspections Penalty $1,200 

Permit Services HazMat-Inspections $337 
Permit Services HazMat-Non-Compliance Reinspection's - Third Visit Penalty $300 

Permit Services New Construction -Work Performed Without a Permit Penalty 2x Permit Cost
Permit Services New Construction -After Hours Inspections (Minimum 2 Hours) $293 

Permit Services New Construction -Re-Activation of Expired Permit 50% of Permit Cost
Permit Services New Construction -Stop Work Order (Per Occurrence) Penalty $1,200 

Permit Services New Construction -Permit Extension 25% of Permit Cost
Permit Services New Construction -Plan Review/ Inspection Hourly Rate $327 

Permit Services New Construction -Emergency Responder Radio Communication System - Modification $654 

Permit Services
New Construction -Emergency Responder Radio Communication System - Additional 
Buildings $327 

Permit Services New Construction -Emergency Responder Radio Communication System - Inspection $654 
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City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title FY 2026 Current Fee

Permit Services
New Construction -Gates and Barricades Across Fire Apparatus Access Roads - Additional 
Gates $327 

Permit Services New Construction -Gates and Barricades Across Fire Apparatus Access Roads - Inspection $491 

Fire - Rescue continued
Permit Services New Construction -Emergency Responder Radio Communication System - Plan Review $654 

Permit Services New Construction -Technical Report Review $1,309 
Permit Services Special Events -Application Fee $81 

Permit Services New Construction -Plan Re-Submittal (Minimum 1.5 Hours) $327 
Permit Services New Construction -Reinspection Fee (minimum 2 Hours) $327 

Permit Services New Construction -Gates and Barricades Across Fire Apparatus Access Roads - Modification $491 

Permit Services New Construction -Gates and Barricades Across Fire Apparatus Access Roads - Plan Review $491 

Permit Services Special Events -Carnivals and Fairs Permit 50 - 500 $327 
Permit Services Special Events -Carnivals and Fairs Permit 501-2,500 $409 

Permit Services
Special Events - Tents/Temporary Membrane Structures/Temporary Special Event Structures 
2,001 - 7,500 sq ft. $409 

Permit Services
Special Events - Tents/Temporary Membrane Structures/Temporary Special Event Structures 
more than 7,500 sq ft.            $491 

Permit Services
Special Events - Permit application submitted fewer than 10 Business days of event (Per Day) 
Penalty $49 

Permit Services
Special Events - Tents/Temporary Membrane Structures/Temporary Special Event Structures 
401 - 2,000 sq ft.             $327 

Permit Services Special Events -Exhibits and Trade Show Permits 60,001 - 150,000 sq ft. $409 
Permit Services Special Events -Exhibits and Trade Show Permits 150,001 - 300,000 sq ft. $491 

Permit Services Special Events -Exhibits and Trade Show Permits 1 - 15,000 sq ft. $245 
Permit Services Special Events -Exhibits and Trade Show Permits 15,001 - 60,000 sq ft. $327 

Permit Services Special Events -Carnivals and Fairs Permit 2,501 - 10,000 $491 
Permit Services Special Events -Carnivals and Fairs Permit more than 10,000 sq ft. $654 

Permit Services Special Events -Places of Assembly Permit more than 10,000 $654 
Permit Services Special Events -After Hours Services (Minimum 2 Hours) $293 

Permit Services Special Events -Places of Assembly Permit 501 - 2,500 $409 
Permit Services Special Events -Places of Assembly Permit 2,501 - 10,000 $491 

Permit Services Special Events -Exhibits and Trade Show Permits 300,001 or more sq ft. $573 
Permit Services Special Events -Places of Assembly Permit 50 - 500 $327 

Permit Services Special Events -Open Flames and Candles Permit $164 
Permit Services Special Events -Temporary Special Amusement Buildings/Areas Permit $654 

Permit Services Special Events -Set-Up Inspection (During Business Hours) $327 
Permit Services Special Events -Motion Picture/Television Permit $327 

Permit Services Special Events -Additional Services $327 Per Hour
Permit Services Special Events -Large Assembly Inspections $327 Per Hour

Permit Services Special Events -Non-Compliance Penalty $300 

Permit Services
Special Events -Non-Profits/ Local Community Groups  (Non-San Diego County Based 
Organization) 75% of Permit Cost

Permit Services Special Events -Conducting a Special Event Without a Permit Penalty 2x Permit Cost

Permit Services Special Events -Fireworks/Pyrotechnics Permit $327 

Permit Services
Special Events -Non-Profits/ Local Community Groups (San Diego County Based 
Organization) 50% of Permit Cost
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Permit Services Technical Services -Additional Services $327 Per Hour
Fire - Rescue continued

Permit Services Technical Services -Compressed Gas/Med Gas Installation Permit - Inspection $654 

Permit Services Technical Services -Compressed Gas/Med Gas Installation Permit - Modification/ Re-Pipe $654 

Permit Services Technical Services -Re-Activation of Expired Permit 50% of Permit Cost
Permit Services Technical Services -After Hours Inspections (Minimum 2 Hours) $293 

Permit Services Technical Services -Expedited Plan Review 1.5 x Permit Cost
Permit Services Technical Services -Permit Extension 25% of Permit Cost

Permit Services Technical Services -Compressed Natural Gas Installation Permit - Plan Review  $1,309 

Permit Services Technical Services -Compressed Natural Gas Installation Permit - Each Additional System  $327 

Permit Services Technical Services -Compressed Natural Gas Installation Permit - Inspection  $654 
Permit Services Technical Services -Compressed Natural Gas Installation Permit - Modification/ Re-Pipe  $654 

Permit Services Technical Services -Compressed Gas/Med Gas Installation Permit - Plan Review $981 

Permit Services Technical Services -Compressed Gas/Med Gas Installation Permit - Each Additional System $327 

Permit Services Technical Services -Hazardous Materials Tank Installation Permit (AST/UST) - Inspection $654 

Permit Services
Technical Services -Hazardous Materials Tank Installation Permit (AST/UST) Modification/ Re-
Pipe $818 

Permit Services Technical Services -Cryogen Tank and System Installation Permit - Plan Review  $981 

Permit Services Technical Services -Cryogen Tank and System Installation Permit - Each Additional System  $327 

Permit Services Technical Services -Cryogen Tank and System Installation Permit - Inspection  $654 
Permit Services Technical Services -Cryogen Tank and System Installation Permit - Modification/Re-Pipe  $654 

Permit Services Technical Services -Liquefied Petroleum Gas Installation Permit - Inspection   $654 
Permit Services Technical Services -Liquefied Petroleum Gas Installation Permit - Modification/Re-Pipe   $491 

Permit Services Technical Services -Hazardous Materials Tank Removal Permit (AST/UST) $654 

Permit Services
Technical Services -Hazardous Materials Tank Removal Permit (AST/UST) Each Additional 
Tank $327 

Permit Services Technical Services -Hazardous Materials Tank Installation Permit (AST/UST) Plan Review $1,309 

Permit Services
Technical Services -Hazardous Materials Tank Installation Permit (AST/UST) Each Additional 
Tank $327 

Permit Services Technical Services -Pressurized Solvent System Permit - Plan Review $981 
Permit Services Technical Services -Pressurized Solvent System Permit - Each Additional System $327 

Permit Services Technical Services -Pressurized Solvent System Permit - Inspection $654 
Permit Services Technical Services -Pressurized Solvent System Permit - Modification/ Re-pipe $654 

Permit Services Technical Services -Liquefied Petroleum Gas Installation Permit - Plan Review   $654 
Permit Services Technical Services -Liquefied Petroleum Gas Installation Permit - Each Additional System   $327 

Permit Services Technical Services -Soil Remediation Permit $1,309 
Permit Services Technical Services -Work Performed Without a Permit Penalty 2 x Permit Cost

Permit Services Technical Services -Plan Re-Submittal (Minimum 1.5 Hours) $327 
Permit Services Technical Services -Reinspection Fee (Minimum 2 Hours) $327 

Permit Services Technical Services -Mobile Re-Fueling - Marine  $981 
Permit Services Technical Services -Mobile Re-Fueling - Vehicles $654 

Permit Services Wildland Management and Enforcement -Expedited Real Estate Defensible Space Inspection $183 

Permit Services
Wildland Management and Enforcement -Brush and Weed Hazard Non-Compliance Re-
Inspections Penalty $300 

Permit Services Wildland Management and Enforcement -Brush and Weed Hazard Reinspection Penalty $50 
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Permit Services Wildland Management and Enforcement -Real Estate Defensible Space Inspections $122 
Residential Services

Permit Services Willdland Management and Enforcement -Home Risk Assessment $163 

Residential Services Residential Inspection 101-150 units $744 Per Inspection
Residential Services Residential Inspection 151-200 units $827 Per Inspection

Residential Services Residential Inspection 26-50 units $529 Per Inspection
Residential Services Residential Inspection 51-100 units $661 Per Inspection

Residential Services Residential Inspection 3-15 Units $330 Per Inspection
Residential Services Residential Inspection 16-25 units $463 Per Inspection

Standby MOD Team Mobile Operations Detail (MOD) - Firefighter / Paramedic $106 Per Hour
Standby Services Fire Engine Company $675 Per Hour

Standby MOD Team Mobile Operations Detail (MOD) $246 Per Hour
Standby MOD Team Mobile Operations Detail (MOD) - Captain / Paramedic $139 Per Hour

Residential Services Residential Inspection - Every additional 50 units $165 

Fire - Rescue continued

Standby Services

Standby Services Standby Servics- Fire Watch Inspection $170 Per Hour
Standby Services Fire Safety Officer - Fire Prevention Supervisor $197 Per Hour

Standby Services Fire Safety Officer - Assistant Fire Marshal $239 Per Hour
Standby Services Fire Safety Officer - Fire Prevention Inspector II $170 Per Hour

Standby Services Fire Rescue Company $707 Per Hour
Standby Services Fire Rescue Squad $343 Per Hour

Additional Services Fire Investigation Captain $223.90 Per Hour
Additional Services Fire Investigation Engineer $201.01 Per Hour

Arson Investigation Reports Arson Investigation Reports (Metro Arson Strike Team and Police Department) $7 
The Compliance Engine Document Upload $15 

Standby Services Joint Hazzard Assessment Team $612 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Services

Library
Central Library Special Events Spaces

Black Box Theater - Daily Charge Not for Profit Charge for Blackbox theater in City Heights - 8 hour rate $401 Per Day

Lifeguard program Junior Lifeguard Program  - Grommets Program $289 
Lifeguard Program Junior Lifeguard Program  - Tuition $890 

Additional Services Medical Plan Review - Captain $241.65 Per Hour
Additional Services Medical Plan Review BC $297.14 Per Hour

Epstein Bay View Terrace Not for Profit  - 8 hour rate (Add on Charge. Must Rent the Shiley) $400 Per 8 Hour Rate
Epstein Bay View Terrace Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours (Add on Charge. Must Rent the Shiley) $80 Per Hour

Epstein Bay View Terrace Commercial - 8 hour rate (Add on Charge. Must Rent the Shiley) $500 Per 8 Hour Rate
Epstein Bay View Terrace Commercial - Additional Hour after 8 hours (Add on Charge. Must Rent the Shiley) $100 Per Hour

Black Box Theater - Daily Charge Commercial Charge for Blackbox theater in City Heights - 8 hour rate $535 Per Day
Black Box Theater - Daily Charge Community Fee/Charge for Blackbox theater in City Heights - 8 hour rate $322 Per Day

Jaffe Mountain View Reading Room Commercial- 8 Hour rate $1000 Per 8 Hour Rate
Jaffe Mountain View Reading Room Commercial - Additional Hour after 8 hours $100 Per Hour

Helen Price Reading Room Not For Profit - 8 hour rate $3,750 Per 8 Hour Rate
Helen Price Reading Room Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours $469 Per Hour

Helen Price Reading Room Commercial - 8 hour rate $5,000 Per 8 Hour Rate
Helen Price Reading Room Commercial - Additional Hour  after 8 hours $625 Per Hour

Jaffe Mountain View Reading Room Not for Profit -8 hour rate $800 Per 8 Hour Rate
Jaffe Mountain View Reading Room Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours $80 Per Hour
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Jim Dawe Sunset Terrace           Not for Profit -8 hour rate (Add on Charge. Must Rent the Shiley) $400 Per 8 Hour Rate
Jim Dawe Sunset Terrace           Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours (Add on Charge. Must Rent the Shiley) $80 Per Hour

Jim Dawe Sunset Terrace           Commercial -8 hour rate (Add on Charge. Must Rent the Shiley) $500 Per 8 Hour Rate
Jim Dawe Sunset Terrace          Commercial - Additional Hour after 8 hours (Add on Charge. Must Rent the Shiley) $100 Per Hour

Neil Morgan Auditorium Commercial - 8 hour rate $5,100 Per 8 Hour Rate

Library continued

Neil Morgan Auditorium Commercial - Additional Hour after 8 hours $638 Per Hour

Mary Hollis Clark Conference Center (Combined) Not For Profit - 8 hour rate $548 Per 8 Hour Rate
Mary Hollis Clark Conference Center (Combined) Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours $69 Per Hour

Mary Hollis Clark Conference Center (Combined) Commercial - 8 hour rate $730 Per 8 Hour Rate
Mary Hollis Clark Conference Center (Combined) Commercial - Additional Hour after 8 hours $91 Per Hour

Qualcomm Dome Terrace and Sculpture Garden Not For Profit - 8 hour rate $3,168 Per 8 Hour Rate
Qualcomm Dome Terrace and Sculpture Garden Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours $396 Per Hour

Qualcomm Dome Terrace and Sculpture Garden Commercial - 8 hour rate $4,225 Per 8 Hour Rate
Qualcomm Dome Terrace and Sculpture Garden Commercial - Additional Hour after 8 hours $528 Per Hour

Neil Morgan Auditorium Not For Profit - 8 hour rate $4,290 Per 8 Hour Rate
Neil Morgan Auditorium Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours $536 Per Hour

Weekend Booking Fee A Fee for Events Held on a Friday and/or Saturday (Per Event, Per Day, Per Room) $500 Per Event, Per Day, Per Room
Sullivan Commission Room Commercial -8 hour rate $1,000 Per 8 Hour Rate

Shiley Special Events Room Not for Profit - 8 hour rate $5,343 Per 8 Hour Rate
Shiley Special Events Room Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours $668 Per Hour

Shiley Special Events Room Commercial - 8 hour rate $7,250 Per 8 Hour Rate
Shiley Special Events Room Commercial - Additional Hour after 8 hours $906 Per Hour

The Garden Courtyard Commercial - Additional Hour after 8 hours $100 Per Hour
The Garden Courtyard Not for Profit -8 hour rate $1,600 Per 8 Hour Rate

Sullivan Commission Room Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours $80 Per Hour
The Garden Courtyard Commercial -8 hour rate $2,000 Per 8 Hour Rate

Sullivan Commission Room Commercial - Additional Hour after 8 hours $100 Per Hour
Sullivan Commission Room Not for Profit -8 hour rate $800 Per 8 Hour Rate

Meeting Room Cleaning Fee Mandatory Meeting Room Cleaning Fee (Non-Refundable) $100 
Deposit Non-Refundable 50% of space rental costs 50% of space rental costs

Library Branches
Library Branches (Excluding Central) Open Hours Meeting Room Rental - Commercial/Private 
Use - 100+ Room Capacity $200 

Library Branches
Library Branches (Excluding Central) Open Hours Meeting Room Rental - Community/Not For 
Profit Use No Charge

The Garden Courtyard Not for Profit - Additional Hour after 8 hours $80 Per Hour

Library Branches
Library Branches (Excluding Central) Open Hours Meeting Room Rental - Commercial/Private 
Use - Under 100 Room Capacity $100 

Lost/Damaged Materials Lost/Damaged Materials  - Charged to patrons for lost SD link+ $115 Per Item
Miscellaneous

Lost/Damaged Materials Juvenile - Fine for lost or destroyed library materials Item Cost Only
Lost/Damaged Materials Charged to patrons for lost SD Circuit materials $140 Per Item

Lost/Damaged Materials
Lost/Damaged Materials Adult - Fine for lost or destroyed library materials Item Cost Only

Non-California Resident Card Out of State Residents annual fee for San Diego Public Library card $32.50 Annually Per Card
1-Hour Wedding Package 1-Hour Wedding Package $500 

Interlibrary Loan Fee for Interlibrary Loan service $5 Per Loan
Library Card Replacement Fee Library Card Replacement Fee (Adult & Juvenile) $1 Per Card
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Photo Shoot Fee Commercial- 1 Hour $150 
Photo Shoot Fee Commercial- 4 Hour $500 

AV Tech Support AV Tech Support - 4 Hours $160 
AV Tech Support AV Tech Support - 8 Hours $320 

Filming Fee Filming Fee $1,000 
AV Tech Support AV Fee For Outside AV Company $1,000 

Photo Shoot Fee Commercial- 8 Hour $800 
Photo Shoot Fee Personal- 1 Hour $100 

Photocopy Printing Fee $0.15 Per Page
Photocopy Photocopy - Printing Fee Per Page - Color $0.30 Per Page

Basic Microphone Package Basic Microphone Package $50 
Photocopy

Library continued

AV Tech Support AV Tech Support - Additional Hour $40 
Basic AV Package Basic AV Package $125 

Active Facility Contaminated Soil Transfer/Processing Operation Annual Fee $1,348.00 
Active Facility EA Notification Composting Operation Annual Fee $2,645.00 

Active Facility
Active Facility Contaminated Soil Disposal Facility Annual Fee $1,348.00 

Local Enforcement Agency 
Hourly Fee Local Enforcement Agency Hourly Rate $162.00 
Hourly Fee Local Enforcement Agency Hourly Overtime Rate $231.00 

Active Facility Full Permit Composting Facility - Annual Fee $7,834.00 
Active Facility Full Permit Landfill - Annual Fee $52,264.00 

Active Facility EA Notification Limited Volume Transfer Operation Annual Fee $1,510.00 
Active Facility Full Permit - Five Year Permit Review Fee $8,482.00 

Active Facility In-Vessel Digester - Full Solid Waste Facility Permit $9,780.00 
Active Facility In-Vessel Digester - Registration Permit $8,807.00 

Active Facility Full Permit - Large Volume Transfer Annual Fee $18,212.00 

Active Facility

Registration Permit - Pending Application Amendment Filing Fee $4,104.00 

Active Facility
Nonlandfill/Non Transfer Station - Full or Standardized Permit Pending Application 
Amendment Filing Fee $3,292.00 

Active Facility
Nonlandfill/Non Transfer Station - Permit Application to Review, Revise, or Modify existing Full 
Permit Filing Fee $6,212.00 

$7,672.00 

Active Facility Nonlandfill/Non Transfer Station - Full or Standardized Permit Application Filing Fee $7,185.00 

Active Facility Full Permit Landfill/Transfer Station - New Site Permit Application Filing Fee $7,185.00 
Active Facility Full Permit Landfill/Transfer Station - Pending Application Amendment Filing Fee $4,104.00 

Active Facility
Full Permit Landfill/Transfer Station- Permit Application to Review, Revise, or Modify existing 
Permit Filing Fee

Inactive Site Type B - Landfill ≥30 acres without gas control Annual Fee $18,374.00 

Inactive Site
Inactive Site Type A - Landfill ≥30 acres with gas control Annual Fee $22,266.00 

Active Facility Registration Permit - Direct Transfer Annual Fee $1,348.00 
Active Facility Registration Permit - Medium Volume Transfer Annual Fee $7,834.00 

In-Vessel Digester - Enforcement Agency Notification $2,645.00 

Active Facility
Registration Permit - Permit Application to Review, Revise, or Modify existing Permit Filing 
Fee $1,996.00 

Active Facility Registration Permit Composting Facility Annual Fee $5,726.00 

Active Facility Registration Permit - New Site Permit Application Filing Fee $4,915.00 
Active Facility
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Local Enforcement Agency continued
Inactive Site Type C - Landfill <30 acres Annual Fee $7,023.00 

Inactive Site Type H - Burn Ash Site Annual Fee $5,077.00 
Inactive Site Type I - Inert Site Annual Fee $5,077.00 

Inactive Site Type F - Site undergoing Site Restoration Annual Fee $1,996.00 
Inactive Site Type G - Archived Site Annual Fee $2,158.00 

Inactive Site Type D - Burn Ash Site under enforcement or not remediated Annual Fee $5,564.00 
Inactive Site Type E - Inert Site under enforcement or not remediated Annual Fee $3,293.00 

Parks and Recreation
General and Commercial User of Parks
Opportunity Fee1

Waste Collector Annual Permit Fee $2,625.00 
Waste Collector Vehicle Operating Fee $64.00 

Waste Collection
Operator Tonnage Waste fees by the ton $0.13 

Outdoor Events and Activities More Than 50 people - Commercial/Government/Adult Non-profits $18 Per Hour

Outdoor Events and Activities
More Than 50 people - Non-profit Youth / Non-profit Adult/Government/Non
Commercial $12 Per Hour

Outdoor Events and Activities Less Than 50 people - Commercial/Government/Adult Non-profits $6 Per Hour
Outdoor Events and Activities Less Than 50 people - Non-profit Youth / Non Commercial $1.20 Per Hour

Building/Room/Pools Rentals Commercial $12 Per Hour
Building/Room/Pools Rentals Non-profit Youth/Non-Commercial $1.20 Per Hour

1 Applied to all permitted events/activities, room and pool rentals, and on-going recreation-based business operations. These fees will be in addition to applicable park use and facility rental fees. This fee is not applicable when Recreation 
Center Fund fees are assessed for commercial, fundraising, and promotional activities within a specific community recreation area.
2  In addition to park use or facility rental fees, all commercial, fundraising and promotional activities conducted within community park recreation areas will be assessed the Recreation Center Fund Fee. The Opportunity Fund Fee will not be 
applied when Recreation Center Fund fees are applied.
Mt Hope Cemetery - Internment Services

Cemetery Lots - Low Income Resident Adult Lot $1,347 

Sports Leagues, Commercial, Fundraising, Promotional Activities Youth Activities (per hour per location/court/field) $12 Per Court Per Hour

Recreation Center Fund Fee2

Sports Leagues, Commercial, Fundraising, Promotional Activities Adult Activities (per hour per location/court/field) $18 Per Court Per Hour

Sports Leagues - Fields and Indoor/Outdoor Courts Adult Sports Leagues  (per court/field per hour) $2.25 Per Court Per Hour
Sports Leagues - Fields and Indoor/Outdoor Courts Youth Sports Leagues  (per court/field per hour) $1.20 Per Court Per Hour

Cemetery Lots - Resident Cremains Lot $562 
Cemetery Lots - Resident Child Lot $366 

Cemetery Lots - Low Income Resident Infant Lot $85 
Cemetery Lots - Resident Adult Lot $2,985 

Cemetery Lots - Low Income Resident Cremains Lot $253.50 
Cemetery Lots - Low Income Resident Child Lot $165 

Cemetery Lots - Non Resident Infant Lot $248 
Burial Services Adult Liner Handling/Installation* $327 

Cemetery Lots - Non Resident Cremains Lot $747 
Cemetery Lots - Non Resident Child Lot $486 

Cemetery Lots - Resident Infant Lot $187 
Cemetery Lots - Non Resident Adult Lot $3,970 

Burial Services Oversize Top-Seal Vault Handling/Installation $656 
Burial Services Double Depth Crypt Handling/Installation $656 

Burial Services Oversize Adult Liner Handling/Installation* $614 
Burial Services Adult Top-Seal Vault Handling/Installation $327 
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Burial Services Urn Vault Handling/Installation $68 
Burial Services Infant Box Handling/Installation $164 

Burial Services Cremation Lot Opening & Closing* $287 
Burial Services Child Lot Opening & Closing* $437 

Burial Services Adult Lot Opening & Closing* $581 
Burial Services Double Depth Lot Opening & Closing* $717 

Burial Services Child Box Handling/Installation $327 
Burial Services Temporary Marker Handling/Installation $68 

Burial Services Vase Installation $103 
Burial Services Monument Base Installation $342 

Parks and Recreation continued

Burial Services Re-Set Marker (Like size) $68 
Burial Services Re-Set Marker (Unlike size) $123 

Burial Services Infant Lot Opening & Closing* $287 
Burial Services Marker Installation (flat) $342 

Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Weekend Cremation (Exceed 2 Hours) $321 
Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Disinterment (Adult) $1,037 

Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Weekend Adult/Child Burial (Exceed 2 Hours) $657 
Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Weekend Infant Burial (Exceed 2 Hours) $321 

Burial Services Monument Border Installation $239 
Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Overtime Due to Delays (Weekday, 1 hour increments) 100% Cost Recovery

Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Canopy $155 
Burial Materials Adult Liner* $229 

Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Disinterment (Infant) $600 
Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Disinterment (Cremains) $600 

Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Disinterment Double Depth in "A" Placement $1,618 
Overtime/Weekends - Additional Fees Disinterment (Child) $819 

Burial Materials Infant Box $213 
Burial Materials Child Box $238 

Burial Materials Oversize Top-Seal Vault $647 
Burial Materials Double Depth Crypt $655 

Burial Materials Oversize Adult Liner* $449 
Burial Materials Adult Top-Seal Vault $316 

Burial Materials Galvanized Flower Vase Insert $11.25 
Burial Materials Trion Flower Vase Insert $19.00 

Burial Materials Galvanized Flower Vase $14.75 
Burial Materials Ground Trion Flower Vase $29.50 

Burial Materials Temporary Marker $6.75 
Burial Materials Urn Vault (Cremains burial) $73.30 

Swimming Lessons (per hour per participant) Semi-Private (2-3 participants 2.5 hrs.) $80 Per Person Per Hour
Swimming Lessons (per hour per participant) Small Groups ( 4-5 participants) $22 Per Person Per Hour

Swimming Lessons (per hour per participant) Large Groups (6 or more participants) $14 Per Person Per Hour
Swimming Lessons (per hour per participant) Private (1 participant, 2.5hrs) $96 Per Person Per Hour

* See Low Income Fee assistance under Mt Hope Terms and Conditions
Aquatics Programs and Rentals
Aquatic Classes and Programs

Water Fitness Classes (per person) City Run/Staff program (1 hour) $5 Per Person
Water Fitness Classes (per person) Water Fitness 10-Use Pass (10 hours) $39 Per Person

Water Competency Lesson (per hour per participant) Semi-Private (2-3 participants, 2.5 hours) $80 Per Person Per Hour
Water Competency Lesson (per hour per participant) Private (1 participant, 2.5 hours) $96 Per Person Per Hour
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Youth Swim & Youth Water Polo (per person per month) City Staffed Teams - 2 Hours Per Week $27 Per Person Per Month
Youth Swim & Youth Water Polo (per person per month) City Staffed Teams - 3 Hours Per Week $33 Per Person Per Month

American Red Cross Courses (per person per course) First Aid for Public Safety Personnel $106 Per Person Per Course
American Red Cross Courses (per person per course) Lifeguard Training $252 Per Person Per Course

American Red Cross Courses (per person per course) CPR for the Professional $53 Per Person Per Course
American Red Cross Courses (per person per course) Emergency Response $265 Per Person Per Course

Youth Swim & Youth Water Polo (per person per month) City Staffed Teams - 4 Hours Per Week $40 Per Person Per Month
Youth Swim & Youth Water Polo (per person per month) City Staffed Teams - 5 Hours Per Week $47 Per Person Per Month

SWIM PASS 10 Count Seniors (62years and older)/Disabled $18 Per/10 Swims
SWIM PASS 30 Count Adult (16years up) $96 Per/30 Swims

SWIM PASS 10 Count Adult (16years up) $36 Per/10 Swims
SWIM PASS 10 Count Children (under 16years) $18 Per/10 Swims

American Red Cross Courses (per person per course) Water Safety Instructor $206 Per Person Per Course

Parks and Recreation continued

Swimming Pool Entrance Fees

SWIM PASS One Time Seniors (62years and older)/Disabled $2.25 Per Swim
Swimming Pool Rentals

SWIM PASS One Time Adult (16years up) $5 Per Swim
SWIM PASS One Time Children (under 16years) $2.25 Per Swim

SWIM PASS 30 Count Children (under 16years) $48 Per/30 Swims
SWIM PASS 30 Count Seniors (62years and older)/Disabled $48 Per/30 Swims

Swimming Pool Rentals Non Exclusive Use - Hourly Rental (2 hour maximum) $79 Per Hour
Swimming Pool Rentals Non Exclusive Use - Inclusionary Programs $53 Per Hour

Swimming Pool Rentals Exclusive Use - Youth Aquatic Teams $66 Per Hour
Swimming Pool Rentals Exclusive Use Pool guard per hour (Actual Cost) $31 Per Hour

Swimming Pool Rentals Exclusive Use - Hourly Rental (2 hour maximum) $280 Per Hour
Swimming Pool Rentals Exclusive Use - Public Schools/Colleges $66 Per Hour

Recreation Programs Department Run1 Varies (direct non-personnel cost only)

Recreation Programs Contractual City1
Vendor Contract service rate + 15% + Program
surcharge (below)

Swimming Pool Rentals Non Exclusive Use Pool guard per hour (Actual Cost) $31 Per Hour
Recreation Programs

Swimming Pool Rentals Non Exclusive Use - Public Schools/Colleges $60 Per Hour
Swimming Pool Rentals Non Exclusive Use - Youth Aquatic Teams $60 Per Hour

Balboa Park (Miscellaneous) Art Mart Annual Fee $20 Annual Per Exhibitor
Balboa Park (Miscellaneous) Pedi Cab Monthly Permit $57 Per Month

Recreation Programs Outdoor Youth Camps (non-City)2 $17.25 Per child per week
1 Funds collected for these programs are allocated to the respective Recreation Center Fund that supports the recreation programs in that area. Department-run program fees are based on the direct cost (for each program) to provide 
supplies/equipment not budgeted in the General Fund.
2 This park/building use fee is paid by commercial and non-commercial businesses/agencies operating day camps in City parks or buildings. Youth Camp rates are based on a minimum of 3 days per week with at least 3 hours per day and a 
maximum of 5 days per week with a maximum of 11 hours per day.
Regional Parks Special Uses

Recreation Programs Contractual City Program Surcharge (per student per meeting) $3 Per Participant Per Meeting
Recreation Programs City Civic Dance Programs $49 Per Participant Per Session

Beaches and Bays Beach Bars (Annual Boat Beaching) $266 Per Permit Per Year
Beaches and Bays Instructional Camps (Beaches and Bay) $44 Per Permit Per Quarter Per Location

Balboa Park Traffic Control for Events (per hour) Additional Hours for Balboa Park Tram $108 Per Hour
Balboa Park Traffic Control for Events (per hour) Special Shuttle Service in Balboa Park $149 Per Hour

Balboa Park (Miscellaneous) Pedi Cab Special Event Permit (per day) $57 Per Day
Balboa Park (Miscellaneous) Unattended Exhibit Display (per space/day) $29 Per Space/Day

Revised: June 30, 2025 Page 17 of 24 Prepared by: Department of Finance



City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title FY 2026 Current Fee

Building Use Fees - Per Hour Additional Hours of Recreation Center Outside of Normal Operating Hours (per hour) $50 Per Hour
Building Use Fees - Per Hour Non-Hours of Operation (per hour per room) $31 Per Hour

Recreation Centers and Buildings Outside of Balboa Park
Building Use Fees - Per Hour Additional Hours of Recreation Center Operation (per hour) $60 Per Hour

Beaches and Bays Mooring Installation or Relocation Fee $644 Per Permit Per Year
Beaches and Bays Mooring Permits - Annual $1,244 Per Permit Per Year

Kitchen Commercial $48 Per Hour
Kitchen Non Profit Youth & Govt $7 Per Hour

Auditorium/Gym Commercial $186 Per Hour
Auditorium/Gym Non Profit Youth & Govt $26 Per Hour

Building Use Fees - Per Hour Non-Hours of Operation Outside of Normal Operating Hours (per hour per room) $26 Per Hour

Parks and Recreation continued

Auditorium/Gym Non-Commercial $124 Per Hour

Athletic Field Reservations Adult League Team Fee - UNLIT $317 Per Team Per Season

Property Use
Athletic Programs

Meeting/Activity Rooms Non-Commercial $66 Per Hour
Meeting/Activity Rooms Non Profit Youth & Govt $7 Per Hour

Kitchen Non-Commercial $32 Per Hour
Meeting/Activity Rooms Commercial $99 Per Hour

Athletic Field Reservations Adult Field Rental hourly - Unlighted $31 Per Hour
Gymnasium and Auditoriums - Athletic Use Adult Gym Full Court Rental - Hourly $30 Per Court Per Hour

Athletic Field Reservations Field Lighted Fee $11 Per Hour
Athletic Field Reservations Youth Field Rental hourly - Unlighted $13 Per Hour

Athletic Field Reservations Adult League Team Fee - Lighted Field $393 Per Team Per Season
Athletic Field Reservations Youth League Team Fee - Unlighted $26 Per Team Per Season

Court Use Youth Non Profit League Team Fee $15 Per Team Per Season
Court Use Adult League Team Fee $117 Per Team Per Season

Gymnasium and Auditoriums - Athletic Use Youth All Other Court Hourly Rate $23 Per Hour

Gymnasium and Auditoriums - Athletic Use Youth Indoor Half Court Rental Hourly (i.e. Badminton, Table Tennis) $6 Per Hour
Gymnasium and Auditoriums - Athletic Use Adult Indoor Half Court Rental Hourly (i.e. Badminton, Table Tennis) $12 Per Hour

Gymnasium and Auditoriums - Athletic Use Adult League Team Fee $317 Per Team Per Season
Gymnasium and Auditoriums - Athletic Use Youth League Team Fee - Non Profit $26 Per Court Per Season

Balboa Park Activity Center and Municipal Gymnasium
Balboa Park Activity Center - Non Athletic Commercial $437 Per Court Per Hour Per Activity

Court Use Youth - Outdoor Half-Court Rental - Hourly $6 Per Court Per Hour
Court Use Adult - Outdoor Half-Court Rental - Hourly $12 Per Court Per Hour

Court Use Youth Outdoor Full-Court Rental - Hourly $13 Per Court Per Hour
Court Use Adult Outdoor Full-Court Rental - Hourly $16 Per Court Per Hour

Balboa Park Activity Center - Athletic Non Profit $13 Per Court Per Hour
Balboa Park Club (3-Hour Minimum)

Balboa Park Activity Center - Athletic Commercial $38 Per Court Per Hour
Balboa Park Activity Center - Athletic Non Commercial $25 Per Court Per Hour

Balboa Park Activity Center - Non Athletic Non Commercial $292 Per Court Per Hour Per Activity
Balboa Park Activity Center - Non Athletic Non Profit $146 Per Court Per Hour Per Activity

Kitchen Non Commercial 3hr minimum $56 Per Hour

Ballroom Non Profit - 3hr minimum $185 Per Hour
Kitchen Commercial 3hr minimum $84 Per Hour

Ballroom Commercial - 3hr minimum $556 Per Hour
Ballroom Non Commercial - 3hr minimum $370 Per Hour
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Kitchen Non Profit 3hr minimum $27 Per Hour

Casa Del Prado - Rooms 101, 207, 201, 202, 206 Commercial 3hr minimum $294 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado - Rooms 101, 207, 201, 202, 206 Non Commercial 3hr minimum $196 Per Hour

Santa Fe Room Non Profit 3hr minimum $49 Per Hour

Parks and Recreation continued

Casa Del Prado (3-Hour Minimum)

Santa Fe Room Commercial 3hr minimum $147 Per Hour
Santa Fe Room Non Commercial  3hr minimum $98 Per Hour

Casa Del Prado - Patio A Commercial 3hr minimum $159 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado - Patio A Non Commercial 3hr minimum $106 Per Hour

Casa Del Prado - Rooms 102, 103, 204, 205, 203 Non Commercial 3hr minimum $85 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado - Rooms 102, 103, 204, 205, 203 Non Profit 3hr minimum $42 Per Hour

Casa Del Prado - Rooms 101, 207, 201, 202, 206 Non Profit 3hr minimum $98 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado - Rooms 102, 103, 204, 205, 204 Commercial 3hr minimum $127 Per Hour

War Memorial Building (3-Hour Minimum)
War Memorial Building Auditorium Commercial 3hr minimum $437 Per Hour

Casa Del Prado - Patio B Non Commercial 3hr minimum $159 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado - Patio B Non Profit 3hr minimum $79 Per Hour

Casa Del Prado - Patio A Non Profit 3hr minimum $53 Per Hour
Casa Del Prado - Patio B Commercial 3hr minimum $238 Per Hour

War Memorial Building-Meeting Rooms 2, 3 Non Profit 3hr minimum $42 Per Hour
Recital Hall (3 Hour-Minimum)

War Memorial Building-Meeting Rooms 2, 3 Commercial 3hr minimum $127 Per Hour
War Memorial Building-Meeting Rooms 2, 3 Non Commercial 3hr minimum $85 Per Hour

War Memorial Building Auditorium Non Commercial 3hr minimum $292 Per Hour
War Memorial Building Auditorium Non Profit 3hr minimum $146 Per Hour

Spreckels Organ Pavilion Commercial 3hr minimum $497 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavilion Non Commercial 3hr minimum $331 Per Hour

Recital Hall Non Profit 3hr minimum $146 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavilion (3-Hour Minimum)

Recital Hall Commercial 3hr minimum $437 Per Hour
Recital Hall Non Commercial 3hr minimum $292 Per Hour

Municipal Gymnasium
Municipal Gymnasium Adult Athletic Hourly Court Rental  - Commercial $135 Per Court Per Hour

Spreckels Organ Pavilion - Interior Non Commercial 3hr minimum $103 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavilion - Interior Non Profit 3hr minimum $103 Per Hour

Spreckels Organ Pavilion Non  Profit 3hr minimum $166 Per Hour
Spreckels Organ Pavilion - Interior Commercial 3hr minimum $103 Per Hour

Municipal Gymnasium Adult Non Athletic Court Rental - Non Profit $146 Per Hour
Campground Use

Municipal Gymnasium Adult Non Athletic Court Rental - Commercial $437 Per Hour
Municipal Gymnasium Adult Non Athletic Court Rental - Non Commercial $292 Per Hour

Municipal Gymnasium Adult Athletic Hourly Court Rental - Non Commercial $90 Per Court Per Hour
Municipal Gymnasium Adult Athletic Hourly Court Rental - Non Profit $45 Per Court Per Hour

Field Lighting Fee Per Hour $11 Per Hour/Per Location
Ground Use Fees Special Equipment Set-Up (per day per item) $29 Per Day

Camp Grounds Kumeyaay Campground - Extra Vehicle $5 Per Night
Other Fees/Permits

Camp Grounds Fiesta Island Youth Camp  (per campsite per night) $26 Per Night
Camp Grounds Kumeyaay Campground  (overnight per site) $26 Per Night
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Parks and Recreation continued

Ground Use Fees Non Profit Adult & Government- 301-1,000 Persons $456 Per Day
Ground Use Fees Non Profit Adult & Government Over 1,000 Persons $1,140 Per Day

Ground Use Fees Non Profit Youth Over 1,000 Persons $76 Per Day
Ground Use Fees Non Profit Adult & Government - 50-300 Persons $159 Per Day

Ground Use Fees Non Profit Youth - 50-300 Persons $76 Per Day
Ground Use Fees Non Profit Youth - 301-1,000 Persons $76 Per Day

Picnic Shelter Rental Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $36 Per Hour
Pump Track Rental Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $66 Per Hour

Ground Use Fees Other Users Over 1,000 Persons $1,908 Per Day
Parking Lot use for Events Per Hour $4 Per Space Per Day

Ground Use Fees Other Users 50-300 Persons $191 Per Day
Ground Use Fees Other Users 301-1,000 Persons $763 Per Day

Hourly Project Review Fee Associate Planner $126 Per Hour
Hourly Project Review Fee Park Designer $152 Per Hour

Other Fees Registration/Reservation Processing Fee 3 to 5% of Total Charges (subject to change)
Hourly Project Review

Skate Park Rental Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $66 Per Hour
Outdoor Amphitheater Rental Per Hour (2 Hour Minimum) $100 Per Hour

Hourly Project Review Fee Senior Civil Engineer $213 Per Hour
Preferential Non- Exclusive Use Permits, Special Use Permits, and Short Term Leases

Processing Fee (Annual Charge)1  $149 Per Year

Hourly Project Review Fee Project Officer 1 $150 Per Hour
Hourly Project Review Fee Project Officer 2 $203 Per Hour

Hourly Project Review Fee Senior Planner $153 Per Hour
Hourly Project Review Fee Associate Engineer-Civil $166 Per Hour

Business Permit Application1 Renewal Fee $83 Per Permit
False Alarm Fines/Penalty

Business Permit Application Fees
Business Permit Application1 New Fee $87 Per Permit

1  This fee is charged for groups with preferential use permits and special use permit holders that are managed by Parks and Recreation. The Department, at the Director's discretion, can waive the fee if the Special Use Permit is providing a 
particular service that is beneficial to the parksystem.

Personnel
Fingerprinting     Live Scan Fingerprinting $70 Per Fingerprinting

Police

False Alarm Fines/Penalty Fifth and Up False Alarm Fine $500 Per Alarm
False Alarm Fines/Penalty Alarm No Permit Penalty $300 Per Alarm

False Alarm Fines/Penalty Third False Alarm Fine $300 Per Alarm
False Alarm Fines/Penalty Fourth False Alarm Fine $400 Per Alarm

False Alarm Fines/Penalty First False Alarm Fine $100 Per Alarm
False Alarm Fines/Penalty Second False Alarm Fine $200 Per Alarm

Managed Tow Program Tow Impound Cost Recovery Fee $115 Per Impound

Managed Tow Program
Managed Tow Program Tow Franchise Fee $135 Per Vehicle
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             Other Fees Subpoena Records  Fee $6 Per Event
Police Regulated Occupation/Business

Other Fees 

Auto Dismantler* Annual Fee $479 Per Year

Police continued

Bingo Regulatory* Annual Fee $75 Per Year

Alarm Permit - Residential Per Application $31 Per Application
Arcade* Annual Fee $93 Per Year

Adult Entertainer* Annual Fee $508 Per Year
Alarm Permit - Commercial Per Application $31 Per Application

Entertainment* Ongoing, 50 People or More, No Alcohol, Annual Fee $1,207 Per Year
Entertainment* Ongoing, Less Than 100, Alcohol, Annual Fee $2,369 Per Year

Entertainment* Single Event, After-Hours $832 Per Event
Entertainment* Ongoing, 49 People or Less, No Alcohol, Annual Fee $262 Per Year

Casino Party* Annual Fee Per Table $325 Per Event
Entertainment* Single Event, 50 or More People $372 Per Event

Firearms Dealer (Employee)* Annual Fee $175 Per Year
Firearms Dealer* Annual Fee $2,567 Per Year

Entertainment* Ongoing, More Than 400 People, Alcohol, Annual Fee $6,230 Per Year
Entertainment* Ongoing, After-Hours Annual Fee $1,055 Per Year

Entertainment* Ongoing, 100-249 People, Alcohol, Annual Fee $3,128 Per Year
Entertainment* Ongoing, 250-399 People, Alcohol, Annual Fee $4,835 Per Year

Massage Establishment* Annual Fee $1,149 Per Year
Massage Therapist Annual Fee $385 Per Year

Holistic Health Practitioner* Annual Fee $130 Per Year
Massage Establishment (Sole Practitioner)* Annual Fee $194 Per Year

Going out-of-Business Regulatory* Per Event $39 Per Event
Holistic Health Practitioner Business* Annual Fee $1,694 Per Year

Outcall Nude Entertainer* Annual Fee $2,412 Per Year
Pawn Shop / Secondhand Dealer - Tangible Annual Fee $550 Per Year

Nude Entertainer Business* Annual Fee $9,105 Per Year
Outcall Nude Entertainer Business* Annual Fee $14,658 Per Year

Massage Therapist Off-Premise Business* Annual Fee, Off Premise Business Permit $1,243 Per Permit
Money Exchange* Annual Fee $948 Per Year

Secondhand Dealer - Non-tangible Annual Fee $249 Per Year
Specialized Pedicab Decal Annual Fee $249 Per Decal

Promoter Regulatory* Annual Fee $527 Per Year
Public Convenience or Necessity* One-Time $2,728 Per Permit

Peep Show* Annual Fee $397 Per Permit Per Booth
Poolroom/Bowling Alley* Annual Fee $83 Per Year

Traditional Pedicab Operating Annual Fee $574 Per Permit

Tobacco Retailer Annual Fee $219 Per Year
Traditional Pedicab Decal Annual Fee $249 Per Decal

Specialized Pedicab Operating Annual Fee $188 Per Permit
Swap Meet* Annual Fee $139 Per Year

Revised: June 30, 2025 Page 21 of 24 Prepared by: Department of Finance



City of San Diego

(effective Date July 1, 2025)
Fiscal Year 2026 User Fee Schedule

Program/Fee Fee Title                                                                       FY 2026 Current Fee

Police continued
Special Event Fees

Special Event Fees Sworn - Non-Profit  (San Diego County Based Organization) $103 Per Hour Per Officer
Special Event Fees Sworn - Non-Profit  (Non-San Diego County Based Organization) $154 Per Hour Per Officer

Special Event Fees Civilian - Non-Profit (San Diego County Based Organization) $38 Per Hour Per Civilian
Special Event Fees Civilian - Non-Profit  (Non-San Diego County Based Organization) $57 Per Hour Per Civilian

Special Event Fees Civilian - Commercial $76 Per Hour Per Civilian
Special Event Fees Sworn - Commercial $205 Per Hour Per Officer

Waterfowl Hunting Permit-Adult Hunting Permit-Adult (Tier II) $30 Per Permit Per Person
Waterfowl Hunting Permit-Youth Hunting Permit-Youth (Tier II) $15 Per Permit Per Person

Barrett Fishing Reservation and Motorboat Fee for 2 reservations and motorboat  (Tier II) $150  Per Motorboat
Barrett Waterfowl Hunting

1 Business Permit Application Fees includes the respective Administrative Fee from the City Treasurer (New or Renewal), the Police Department’s Investigative Clearance Fee and Application Processing Fee.
* The applicable Business Permit Application Fee is required in addition to the Police Regulated Occupation/Business Fee.

Public Utilities & Lake Programs
Barrett Fishing

Barrett Fishing Adult/Youth Fishing fee/person  (Tier II) $45 Per Person

Fishing Permits - Senior Daily Permit Fee for Fishing $7 Per Permit
Fishing Permits - Youth Daily Permit Fee for Fishing $5 Per Permit

Fishing
Fishing Permits - Adults Daily Permit Fee for Fishing $10 Per Permit

Waterfowl Hunting-Motor Hunting-Motor Fee to Reserve Boat Motor for Waterfowl Hunting $45 Per Motor
Waterfowl Hunting-Rowboat & Blind Reservation Fee for 2 Reservations Rowboat/blind For Waterfowl Hunting (Tier II) $35 Per Reservation

Launch Fees - Fishing/Water Contact Launch fees for fishing & water contact  (Tier II ) $10 Per Boat
Launch Fees - Kayak: Single Launch fees for Kayak (Tier II) $7 Per Kayak

Launch Fees - Kayak: Double Launch fees for Kayak (Tier II) $7 Per Kayak
Standup Paddle Boarding/Windsurfing Launch fees for Standup Paddle Boarding/ Windsurfing $7 Per Board

Children (Age 7 & Younger)1 Daily Permit Fee for Fishing No Charge
Private Boats

Turkey Hunting-Motor Fee to reserve boat motor for turkey hunting. $45 Per Motor
Water Contact

Turkey Hunting Permit-Youth Fee for  youth hunting permit.   (Tier II) $15 Per Permit Per Person
Turkey Hunting-Blinds Reservation-( Rowboat included) . Fee for 2  blinds reservation (includes rowboat if necessary). (Tier II) $35 Per Reservation

Sutherland Turkey Hunting
Turkey Hunting Permit-Adult Fee for  adult hunting permit.  (Tier II) $30 Per Permit Per Person

Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Lake Aide I (Straight Time) $55.35 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Lake Aide I (Overtime) $81.76 Per Hour

Water Contact Permits - Youth (Ages 8-15) Per Person $6 Per Person
Other Fees2

Slalom Course (Water Ski) Fees for use of privately own Water Ski on Course $8 Per Person
Water Contact Permits - Adults Per Person $8 Per Person

Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Training Supervisor (Straight-Time) $155.77 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Training Supervisor (Overtime) $233.66 Per Hour

Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Safety and Training Manager (Straight-time) $191.45 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Safety and Training Manager (Overtime) $287.17 Per Hour

Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Lake Aide II (Straight-Time) $80.11 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Lake Aide II (Overtime) $110.47 Per Hour
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Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Ranger/Diver I (Straight-Time) $110.38 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Ranger/Diver I (Overtime) $155.88 Per Hour

Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Reservoir Keeper (Straight-Time) $129.88 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Reservoir Keeper (Overtime) $176.53 Per Hour

Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Assistant Reservoir Keeper (Straight-Time) $104.09 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Assistant Reservoir Keeper (Overtime) $143.66 Per Hour

1 This is information only and not included with User Fee counts.
2 Miscellaneous staffing for after hours event support.

Public Utilities & Lake Programs continued 

Room Rental

Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Associate Management Analyst (Straight-Time) $161.03 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Associate Management Analyst (Overtime) $241.54 Per Hour

Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Ranger/Diver II (Straight-Time) $141.69 Per Hour
Miscellaneous Staffing for Event Support Ranger/Diver II (Overtime) $191.04 Per Hour

Room Rental ETDC Small Class Room (A) (City Use Only) $130 
Room Rental MBC Classroom $130 

Room Rental ETDC Auditorium (City Use Only) $280 
Room Rental ETDC Large Conference Room (B) (City Use Only) $170 

Room Rental CHOLLAS Conference Room A (City Use Only) $130 
Room Rental CHOLLAS Conference Room B (City Use Only) $170 

Lead Testing Samples First Sample $1,015.52 Per First Sample
Lead Testing Samples Samples 2-10 $86.66 Per Samples 2-10

Room Rental MOC2 Conference Room1E $130 
Lead Testing

Room Rental MBC Large Conference Room $170 
Room Rental MOC2 1st Floor Auditorium $280 

Sidewalk Vending Permit Violations
Sidewalk Vending Permit Violations Administrative Citation With Valid Permit – First Violation $100 

Sidewalk Vending Program
Sidewalk Vending Permit

Sidewalk Vending Permit         Permit Fee $38 per permit

Lead Testing Samples Samples 11 and more $156.35 Per Samples 11 and more

Risk Management
             Electronic Personal Assistive Mobility Device Operational Permit $98.43 Per Permit

Sidewalk Vending Permit Violations Administrative Citation Without Valid Permit – Third Violation and each subsequent Violation $1,000 

Special Events and Filming
Special Event Application Permit Special Event Application Permit Processing - Late Fee $80 Per business day

Sidewalk Vending Permit Violations Administrative Citation Without Valid Permit – First Violation $250 
Sidewalk Vending Permit Violations Administrative Citation Without Valid Permit – Second Violation $500 

Sidewalk Vending Permit Violations Administrative Citation With Valid Permit – Second Violation $200 
Sidewalk Vending Permit Violations Administrative Citation With Valid Permit – Third Violation and each subsequent Violation $500 

Special Event Application Permit Special Event Application Permit Processing Fee $341 Per Application
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Special Event Permanent Signage
Special Event Permanent Signage Special Event Permanent Signage $2,435.91 

Curb Installation Blue Curb Evaluation & Installation Fee $436 Per Installation
Curb Installation Color Curb Evaluation & Installation Fee $436 Per Installation

Transportation
Curb Installation

Valet Parking Valet Parking Permit, Renewal $369.84 Per Permit

Valet Parking
Valet Parking Valet Parking Permit, New $720.44 Per Permit
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